## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hiroyasu BABA	05/08/2009
Yuji HAYASHI	05/08/2009
Kiyoshi NAGATA	05/14/2009
Masaya OOTAKE	05/14/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DENSO CORPORATION
Street Address:	1-1, SHOWA-CHO
City:	KARIYA-CITY, AICHI-PREF.
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	448-8661

Name:	NIPPON SOKEN, INC.	
Street Address:	14, IWAYA, SHIMOHASUMI-CHO	
City:	NISHIO-CITY, AICHI-PREF.	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	445-0012	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12469187

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-816-4000
Email: js@nixonvan.com
Correspondent Name: Michelle N. Lester

Address Line 1: NIXON & VANDERHYE, PC

PATENT REEL: 022711 FRAME: 0700 OP \$40,00 12469187

500864958

Address Line 2: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MNL-2018-2313	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle N. Lester	
Total Attachments: 2 source=2018-2313-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=2018-2313-ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 022711 FRAME: 0701

			:		Саве No, :	
					\$119071-US-TK/mo	
		ASSIC	NMENT OF U.S. P	ATENT APPLICATION		
(li	iventors)	Hiroyas		Ţ		
Yuji Hayashi .						
	Klyoshi Nagata					
Masaya Ootake In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable						
		considerations n	uctation of the sum of o	ne dollar (\$1.00) and other go signed, the undersigned agre	od and valuable	
		hereby does ass	ign, transfer and set over	aignad, ma undarsigned agre	e(s) to assign, and	
(A	ssignee)	DENSO CO	RPORATION	a corporation of	Japan	
(A	ddress)	1-1, Showa-che	, Karlya-city, Aichi-pre	f., 448-8661 Janan	vapan	
(A	ssignee)	NIPPON SC	KEN, INC.	a corporation of	Japan	
(A	ddrees)	14, Iwaya, Shim	ohasumi-cho, Nishlo-	city. Alchi-pref 445-0012 is	NAM.	
		(nereinanter desi	gnated as the Assignee	) the undersigned's entire righ	t title and interest for	
		THE CHILGO STATE	s, ks territories, debenda	ancias and nossassions in the	invention and all	
/**	1413	applications for l	patent and any Letters P	atent which may be granted ()	harafora known se	
()	itle)	APPARA LUS FI	JK ESTIMATING ROT(	OR POSITION OF BRUSHIF	RS MOTORS AND	
		for which the un	METHOD FOR CONTRO	OLLING START-UP OF BRU	SHLESS MOTORS	
		natent in the line	ted States of Americs o	scuted on even date herewith r, if not on even date, then has	an application for	
		patent in the Offi	Or has already f	ifed U.S. application. Serial No	s executed on	
				· ·		
		The undersigned	i acknowledges an oblig	ation of assignment of this inv	ention to said	
		assignee at the t	ime the Invention was n	nade.	orman to oute	
applic	auon or any	/ interference whi	ch may be declared and	nd documents necessary in co any continuing or divisional a	nnlications than-at i-1	
COLORUS DE	a execute a	eparate assignme	INIS IN CONNECTION With R	UCh annicetions as the Assist	naa may daam	
110000	DESTRUCTION OF CALL	ealent and funne	r to perform any act whi	th may be necessary in conne	action with alabam	
broats	aona or me	international Con	vention for Protection of	Industrial Property or similar	agreements,	
valid I	The unde United State	ersigned agree(s) as patent to the A	to perform all affirmativ ssignee,	e acts which may be necessal	ry to obtain a grant of a	
	The unde	rsigned hereby a	uthorize(s) and request	s) the Commissioner of Pater	lle hae vae eusel at	
Letter	s ratent of	the United States	resulting from said ann	ication or any division or divis	ione or continuing	
applic	ations inere	or to the said Asi	signee, as Assignee of t	he entire interest, and hereby	coverants that he has	
(mey	nave) tuli ng	int to convey the	entire interest herein as:	signed, and that he has (they	have) not executed and	
WHI LEC			conflict herewith.	<u>:</u>		
	The unde	raigned hereby g	rant(s) the firm of NIXO	N & VANDERHYE P.C. the po	wer to insert on this	
assigi	ıment any t	urtner identificatio	in which may be necess	arv or desirable in order to co.	mnly with the rules of the	
attorn	ave Nivan S Ave Nivan S	tent Office for rec	orgation of this docume	nt. It is understood and agree	d that ASSIGNEE'S	
ASSI	SNEE with a	espect to this inv	usve tebteseuted offik i	ASSIGNEE and will continue t	o represent only	
		•		11 1 ( )		
			ea by the undersigned (	on the date(s) opposite the un	dersigned signature(s).	
Date	May	8, 2009	Signature of inventor	Hiroyasu &	Ralla	
1	<del></del>		Oligitatoro di silvossios	Hiroyasu Baba		
	Am -1	h n - 0	•	Alaria 3/	an ali	
Date	yray .	8,2019	Signature of inventor	i grigge no	yasni	
	Y. H. mase	A. 2009		Yuji Hayashi	<del></del>	
	900			$O \subset A$	1 4	
Date	"74	10 <u>4.200</u> 7	Signature of Inventor	- Kryoshir 11	agaic v	
	-	/		Klyóshi Nagata	V	
Date	may	14 2009	<b>A</b> 1	masoutes of	Law & a	
Og(C	1100	1-1-, 2001	Signature of inventor		otare	
				Masava Ootaka		

264637

**PATENT REEL: 022711 FRAME: 0702** 

Case	N٥.	;			
8119	9071	[	JS-1	K/ma	

Date	may 8, 2009	Witnessed by: _	Trutae Hirano	
Date	may 8, 2009.	Witnessed by:	Jauxae Winano	
Date	may 14: 2009	Witnessed by: _	Yuji Hidaha	
Date	Mary 14. 2009	Witnessed by:	Yuji Widaka	

264637

PATENT REEL: 022711 FRAME: 0703

**RECORDED: 05/20/2009**